00,053

RESOLUTION NO. 35-85

the state of the s

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, NOMINATING A REPRESENTATIVE OF SUBURBAN CITIES TO THE DALLAS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND PROVIDING AN EPPECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 6, Section 6.03 of the Property Tax Code, the City of Mesquite is entitled to nominate a representative for suburban cities within the Dallas County Tax Appraisal District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City of Mesquite by and through its City Council does hereby nominate as representative of suburban cities to the Dallas County Tax Appraisal District Board of Directors:

Thomas B. Landrum

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of passage as the law in such cases provides.

The second of th

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas on the 7th day of October, 1985.

Terry Brimer Mayor Pro Tem

ATTEST:

-designation of the server

Marie State Commence Comments

Section of the sectio

THE PROPERTY OF

ACCIONAL

A Wall Strawer of the

AND THE PARTY OF T

organização y professiones e

kan imakibalisa ya il

:5.7 ***

Lynu Grugel
Lynu Prugel
City Secretary

A Transport of the Same

Jangara

- Carried Marie Control
